## **KEARNY COUNTY HOSPITAL**

## FAST FACTS

A community report on your investment in Kearny County Hospital





Dear Kearny County Community member,

In the fall of 2013, the Kearny County Hospital (KCH) board of directors, administration and medical staff made a long-term, strategic commitment to transparent communication with you. Since that time, we have consistently hosted quarterly town hall meetings to seek your perspective and to communicate honest information related to the strategy, operations and financial status of KCH.

This brochure, which we call a Fast Facts sheet, is the first of what will be regular quarterly reports. They are intended to inform you of the value of your investment in the hospital and foster more questions, which may be answered at our quarterly Town Hall Meetings. Our meetings this quarter are scheduled for:

> Monday, January 15 – 6:00 p.m. at Chachi's Place in Deerfield Monday, January 22 – 6:00 p.m. at the Kearny County Hospital Classroom Wednesday, January 31 – 12:45 p.m. at the Kearny County Senior

Center in Lakin

If you have any specific questions related to this information or our healthcare delivery system, please email them to me at banderson@kearnycountyhospital.com and I'll do my best to come prepared to answer them.

Our team appreciates the opportunity to serve you: our family, friends and neighbors.

Sincerely,

Benjamin Anderson, CEO Kearny County Hospital

## FUNDING

In fiscal year 2017,\* Kearny County Hospital received nearly 84% of its revenue from patient payments, and less than 4% from county funds.



Between calendar years 2012-2016, county revenues from oil and gas dropped more than 70%.



\*Fiscal year: July 1 - June 30

Between 2013-2017, county funding to KCH dropped more than 44%, to a low of 3.9% of KCH budget.



**66** Our mission is to provide quality, compassionate healthcare services for our community, to enrich the lives of our families, friends and neighbors.**99** 



## **EMPLOYEES**

In fiscal year 2017, KCH employed the equivalent of 243 full-time employees and paid more than \$13M (55.1% of total budget) in employee wages.



Nearly 2/3 —- 65% —- of KCH employees reside in Kearny County.





Local Postal Customer

> FAST FACTS: A community report on your investment in Kearny County Hospital

PRSRT STD ECRWSS U.S. POSTAGE PAID EDDM RETAIL